

**Motor Accident Claim Case No. 26 of 2025**

**Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang,  
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge in charge,  
Cooch Behar, (JO Code -WB00757)**

02

31/10/2025

Today is the date fixed for service return.

Postal track report as filed by the claimants be kept in the record.

The opposite party Nos. 1 & 2 appear by filing their respective Vokatnama through counsel with a prayer to file W/S .

Let the Vokatnamas be kept in record.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

Fix **18/12/2025** for filing WS.

Sd/- R. Tamang

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge in charge,  
Cooch Behar**