

M.A.C.C.-26/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001547-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 06, dated 16/03/2026

Today is fixed for awaiting order from National Lok Adalat and further order.

Hajira is filed for the claimants.

OP(s) are absent and take no steps today.

Lok Adalat postponed for the day on 13.03.26 and hence returned back the case record.

In view of the nature of this case the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **22.04.2026** for W/S by OP(s) ***positively i.d. necessary order.***

Sd/- N. Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar