

M. A. C. C.-26/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001547-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 07, dated 22/04/2026

Today is fixed for W/S by OP(s) ***positively i.d. necessary order.***

Both sides file their respective hajira separately.

Ld. Counsel for claimants has filed a petition praying for sending the record at National Lok Adalat in the ADR Centre, Cooch Behar for settlement between the parties with a prayer to the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Cooch Behar for enlisting the same before the National Lok Adalat held on 09.06.2026.

Perused the same.

Heard.

Considered and the same is allowed.

Let the case record be sent to the ADR Centre for producing the same before the Bench especially made for National Lok Adalat held on 09.06.2026.

D.A. to do the needful.

The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Cooch Behar is directed to make necessary arrangement for the purpose as stated above.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Bench on 09.06.2026 before the National Lok Adalat positively.

Ld. Counsel for the OP No. 2 verbally prays for time for filing W/S on the ground settlement between the parties and the same is considered and allowed in view of the above.

Fix **15.06.2026** for awaiting order from National Lok Adalat and further order.

Sd/- N. Khesong
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar